
 

  
 

HIGHLIGHTED BULLETIN NO. 04 

SERIES 2025 

  
Date  : October 1, 2025 

To  : All the Parents & Guardians 

From  : The Office of the Principal 

Re  : Reminders (HB No. 04) 

 

Values for the Month: Generosity and Service to the Church and Community 

---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

 

Dear Guardians and Parents,   

 

Greetings of peace and joy!  

 

As we welcome the month of October, we are blessed with meaningful activities that will further enrich 

the spiritual, academic, and community life of our learners and the entire Marian family. We are pleased 

to share with you the upcoming highlights for this month: 

 

1. Holy Rosary Month  

October is dedicated to our Blessed Mother through the devotion of the Holy Rosary. Students 

will actively participate in daily prayers and Marian devotions as we continue to strengthen our 

faith and values. 

 

2. Teachers’ Day Celebration (September 30 & October 3) 

We honor and celebrate the dedication, commitment, and love of our teachers. May we all take 

this opportunity to express gratitude for their tireless efforts in shaping our children’s future. 

 

3. Second Quarterly Examinations  

To assess the learning progress of our students, the 2nd Quarterly Examinations will be 

administered on October 15, 16, 17, 2025. We encourage parents to guide and support your 

children in preparing responsibly for their assessments. 

  

4. 41st Founding Anniversary 

This October also marks a milestone as we celebrate 41 years of faith, excellence, and service. 

Various activities are lined up to highlight our school’s history, achievements, and continuing 

mission of providing quality Catholic education. 

 

We thank you for your unwavering support and collaboration in all our endeavors. With God’s guidance 

and Mama Mary’s intercession, may this month bring us closer as a community rooted in faith, united in 

service, and committed to excellence. 

 

Sincerely, 

 

 

 

MS. SOLEDAD M. CABINTE 

Institutional Principal 

 

Noted: (SGD) 

REV. FR. ROLANDO R. AGUSTIN 

DOP-ES Superintendent/School Director 

 

 

 

 



 

  
 

For your information and guidance please refer to our October calendar. 

MONTH/DATE DAY ACTIVITIES 

October 1 Wednesday Start of the Month of the Holy Rosary 

Holy Rosary 3:30PM (Institutional) 

October 2 Thursday Holy Rosary 3:30PM (Institutional) 

Student - Teacher Day 

JHS Teachers Meeting  

Re: PETA Integration  

October 3 Friday Student - Teacher Day 

Teachers’ Day Mass (Institutional Mass) 

8:00AM Holy Hour (during CLE Classes) 

World Teacher’s Day Celebration  

Science Month Culminating Activity 

(1:30PM) 

October 4 Saturday JHS Intramurals /Field Demo Practice 

Regular Classes for SHS 

October 5 Sunday First Sunday Mass (Grade 6 &9) 10:00AM 

October 6 Monday Holy Rosary 3:30PM 

PETA Posting & Announcement 

October 7 Tuesday Holy Rosary 3:30PM 

Checking and Printing 

October 8 Wednesday Holy Rosary 3:30PM 

TOS & Test Questions 

Submission/Checking 

October 9 Thursday Holy Rosary 3:30PM 

TOS & Test Questions 

Submission/Checking 

Printing and Collating Test Questions 

October 10 Friday Holy Rosary 3:30PM 

MANCOM Meeting Re:Foundation 9AM 

Printing and Collating Test Questions 

Intramurals/Field Demo Practice 

October 11 Saturday Parenting Seminar 

Collating Test Questions 

October 12 Sunday  

October 13 Monday First Holy Communion 

(Submission of Requirements) 

Holy Rosary 3:30PM 

October 14 Tuesday Holy Rosary 3:30PM 

October 15 Wednesday Second Quarterly Examination 

 (SPED, PS-JHS) 

Final Examination (SHS) 1st Semester 

October 16 Thursday Second Quarterly Examination 

 (SPED, PS-JHS) 

Final Examination (SHS) 1st Semester 

October 17 Friday Second Quarterly Examination 

 (SPED, PS-JHS) 

Final Examination (SHS) 1st Semester 

October 18 Saturday Feast of St. Luke 

Field Demonstration Dry Run  

(Gen. Rehearsal) 

October 19 Sunday  

October 20 Monday 41st Founding Anniversary Mass (8AM) 

Dungaw 

Cherifer MASCOT Appearance for PS, 

SPED & Elementary Pupils 



 

  
 

Mr. & Ms. Intramurals Prelims 

October 21 Tuesday 41st Founding Anniversary Celebration 

/Intramurals  

Preschool & Elementary Fun Games & 

Intermediate Intramurals 

October 22 Wednesday 41st Founding Anniversary Celebration 

/Intramurals 

Dance & Singing Contest 

October 23 Thursday 41st Founding Anniversary Celebration 

/Intramurals / Field Demonstration 

Mr. & Ms. Intramurals Pageant Proper 

October 24 Friday 41st Founding Anniversary Celebration 

/Intramurals 

Vocation Talk 

October 25 Saturday 41st Founding Anniversary/Intramurals 

Closing & Awarding 

Parade of Saints 

October 26 Sunday  

October 27 Monday START OF SEMBREAK 

October 28 Tuesday SEMBREAK 

October 29 Wednesday SEMBREAK 

October 30 Thursday SEMBREAK 

October 31 Friday SEMBREAK 

Note: November 3-4, DOP-ES Teachers’ INSET  

           November 5, 2025 Resumption of Students’ Classes. 

 

For any questions or concerns, you can call us at the following: 

 

Accounting Office  - 88054046 

Registrar/Principal’s Office - 88050557 

MIPSS FB Page  - MIPSS Inc. 

MIPSS Website  - mipss.edu.ph 

 

---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------  

Return slip 

 

I have received, read, and understood the Highlighted Bulletin No. 04 dated October 1, 2025 

 

____________________________________________   ___________ 

Parent’s/ Guardian’s Signature over Printed Name         Date Signed 

 

____________________________________________      

Student’s Printed Name / Grade & Section                

 

 

Note: Please submit this return slip to the class adviser via your group chat/adviser’s email.         

 

        

 


